No. 159

-

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, supports and incourages acts of good citizenship, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County is aware of the litter problem which has long existed at the American Beach area, and

WHEREAS, through the efforts of three ecology minded citizens, Mr. Charles Albert, Mr. Vernon Simpson, and Mr. Maxwell Wilson, and the members of Boy Scout Troup #46, this eyesore has been diminished for the past two years, and

WHEREAS, these acts of good citizenship have promoted the general tourism in Nassau County and reduced the number of First Aid incidents,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida:

- That other citizens of Nassau County should take notice of these ecology minded citizens and follow their example by performing similar acts of community service.
- 2. That copies of this resolution shall be sent to the following:

Mr. Charles Albert
Mr. Vernon Simpson
Mr. Maxwell Wilson
The Members of Boy Scout Troup #46
Mr. Ernest Samuels

ADOPTED this 28th day of December, 1973.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA. ichanan. Chairman ATTEST: D. 0. 0x1ey Clerk of Circuit